	-17-1999 st No.: RTD-64128
FORM. PTO 1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)         UEC         1999         K         RECC           OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 Lega Star P08/REV02         I         10	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings   + +	<b>Y Y Y Y</b>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<ul> <li>Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof</li> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> </ul>
Jerome P. Voisin Brickey R. Free	Name: Acadian Prosthetics and Orthopedic Aids, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗷 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 145 Agnes Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Houma State: LA ZIP: 70363
Execution Date: November 15, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📋 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,718,913 5,019,109
Additional numbers attached? 🗋 Yes 🗷 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: James R. Brueggemann, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
Internal Address: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 333 South Hope Street, 48th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City Los Angeles Chates CA ZID: 90071	<u>19-1853</u>
City:         Los Angeles         State:         CA         ZIP:         90071           12/16/1999         DNGUYEN         00000259         4718913         DO NOT	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document. James R. Brueggemann	November 20, 1000
Name of Person Signing	November 29, 1999     Signature   3   Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	
REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0924	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jerome P. Voisin and Brickey R. Free, ("Assignors") arc the owners by Agreement dated April 13,1995 of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents identified below, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein ("the Patents"):

> (1) U.S. Patent No. 4,718,913, issued January 12, 1988, and entitled "Dual, Ankle, Springs Prosthetic Foot and Ankle System"; and

(2) U.S. Patent No. 5,019,109, issued May 28, 1991, and entitled "Multi-Axial Rotation System for Artificial Ankle."

WHEREAS, Acadian Prosthetics and Orthopedic Aids, Inc., a Louisiana corporation having a place of business at 145 Agnes Street, Houma, Louisiana 70363 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment at Mound, Louisiana, this 15# day of November, 1999.

Jereme P. Voisin Jerome P. Voisin Duelley R. Free Brickev R. Free

P:\Seth\80548.6.Agr.wpd

STATE OF LOUISIANA ) ) ss. PARISH OF Tegaburoe )

On this 177 day of November, 1999, before me personally appeared Jerome P. Voisin and Brickey R. Free, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal on the date first written above.

Notary Public in and for the Parish of Jecebanne. State of Louisiana

P:\Seth\80548.6.Agr.wpd

**RECORDED: 12/03/1999**